

PRESS RELEASE

Heranba Industries Appoints Rajkumar Bafna as CFO

Mumbai, June 11, 2021, Heranba Industries Ltd. (BSE- 543266,NSE-HERANBA, ISIN: INE694N01015)

Heranba Industries Limited ("**Heranba**") announce that today, the Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Rajkumar Bafna as Chief Financial Officer ("CFO") with effect from July 01, 2021. Heranba further announce that the current CFO, Mr. Maheshwar V Godbole will retire from the position of CFO w.e.f. June 30, 2021.

Rajkumar Bafna, 39 years, is a Chartered Accountant from the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. He is a Bachelor of Commerce from MDS Univ.

Before joining Heranba, Rajkumar Bafna worked with Hamilton Housewares as G.M Accounts & Finance, Bafna has spent more than one year with Hamilton. Prior to which he worked for 12 years with Alkem Laboratories as GM-Finance.

He has more than 18+ years of rich experience and have vast knowledge in the field of Accounts, Treasury, Taxation and Finance

Commenting on the aforesaid development, **Mr. R K Shetty, MD, Heranba** said "We are delighted to announce that Mr. Bafna will join Heranba as our CFO w.e.f. July 01,2021. We would like to express our deep appreciation to Mr. Maheshwar V Godbole for the service, assistance and guidance and for all that he has contributed to the Company.

About Heranba Industries Limited ("Heranba")

Heranba is a leading agrochemical company in India. Heranba's mission is to improve Crop Productivity and Public Health. It is committed to the wellness of world citizens. Heranba manufacturers Synthetic Pyrethroids and its intermediates in India. It has 4(four) manufacturing facilities across India with employee strength of more than 600. It has a wide network of businesses in India as well as across the globe. Heranba has expertise in all the key chemical reactions on commercial scale.

For more information on Heranba, Please visit http://www.heranba.co.in

June 11, 2021

Press Release